Date Reported Date Occurred

University of West Georgia | February 2018 Daily Crime Log

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

2/28/2018

2/28/2018
2/27/2018

2/26/2018

2/23/2018

2/23/2018

2/22/2018

2/21/2018
2/21/2018

2/19/2018

2/17/2018

2/19/2018

2/16/2018

2/28/2018

2/26/2018
2/27/2018

1/1/2016

2/23/2018

2/23/2018

2/22/2018

2/21/2018
2/21/2018

2/19/2018

1/16/2018

2/16/2018

2/16/2018

1954

0800
2126

0800

1200

0002

0006

1200
1450

0112

2030

0000

2335

Disorderly conduct

Financial ID Fraud

Harassment

Harassing phone calls

CTW

Simple Battery

Suspicious Activity

Theft of lost/mislaid
Carrying weapon (BB
gun)
VGCSA

Financial transaction
card fraud

Financial transaction
card fraud

Driving w/ license
withdrawn

Suite 1

Row hall
Starbucks

Row Hall

UWG campus

The Oaks

Tyus hall

TLC

Center Pointe

Maple Street

Center Pointe

Center Pointe

Hays Mill Rd

Closed. No further
action required
Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

2018-02-71322

2018-02-71306
2018-02-71206

2018-02-71075

2018-02-70794

2018-02-70739

2018-02-70633

2018-02-70584
2018-02-70571

2018-02-70230

2018-02-70152

2018-02-70146

2018-02-70098



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

2/15/2018

2/14/2018

2/13/2018
2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/13/2018
2/13/2018
2/12/2018

2/12/2018

2/11/2018
2/9/2018
2/9/2018

2/9/2018

2/8/2018

2/7/2018

2/7/2018

2/15/2018

2/14/2018

2/13/2018
2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018

9/17/2017

2/11/2018
2/9/2018
2/9/2018

2/9/2018

2/8/2018

2/7/2018

2/7/2018

2152

0215

2155
1300

1235

1300
0830
2309

1200

1500
1800
2349

2039

1411

2334

2036

VGCSA

Verbal Argument

Theft by taking

Harassment

Assist Newnan PD

Theft by taking —felony
Theft lost/mislaid prop

VGCSA

Stalking

Theft lost/mislaid prop

Criminal trespass
Suspicious activity

VGCSA

Violation CTW

Suspicious Activity

Probation Violation
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Tyus lot

The Oaks

Campus Center

Center Pointe

Newnan Campus

Center Pointe
TLC
McDonalds

Boyd building

Coliseum
Stadium lot H
Campus walk apts

Gunn Hall

East Commons

Center Pointe

Maple Street

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

2018-02-69959

2018-02-69721

2018-02-69698
2018-02-69644

2018-02-69641

2018-02-69636
2018-02-69623
2018-02-69575

2018-02-69507

2018-02-69430
2018-02-69381
2018-02-69343

2018-02-69319

2018-02-69098

2018-02-69025

2018-02-68995



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence
2/6/2018 2/6/2018 2100 Verbal Dispute Campus Center Closed. No further ~ 2018-02-68860
action required
2/6/2018 2/6/2018 1220 Theft by taking TLC Open case 2018-02-68848
2/6/2018 2/6/2018 1521 VGCSA Center pointe Closed. No further ~ 2018-02-68838
action required
2/5/2018 2/5/2018 1030 Complaint Sanford Hall Closed. No further ~ 2018-02-68664
action required
21412018 21412018 2150 Criminal Damage Bowdon Hall Open case 2018-02-68600
2/4/2018 2/4/2018 1445 Assist CPD Arbor View B Closed. No further ~ 2018-02-68580
action required
2/3/2018 2/3/2018 2155 VGCSA West Ga Drive Coliseum Closed. Subject 2018-02-68522
arrested
2/2/2018 2/2/2018 2305 Driving w/o license BSU lot Closed. Subject 2018-02-68437
arrested
2/1/2018 2/1/2018 2036 Driving w/o license Maple Street Closed. Subject 2018-02-68282
arrested
2/1/2018 1/31/2018 0800 Forgery Aycock Hall Closed. No further ~ 2018-02-68254

action required

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]
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