University of West Georgia   February 2018 Daily Crime Log						
Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
2/28/2018	2/28/2018	1954	Disorderly conduct	Suite 1	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-71322
2/28/2018	2/26/2018	0800	Financial ID Fraud	Row hall	Open case	2018-02-71306
2/27/2018	2/27/2018	2126	Harassment	Starbucks	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-71206
2/26/2018	1/1/2016	0800	Harassing phone calls	Row Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-71075
2/23/2018	2/23/2018	1200	CTW	UWG campus	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-70794
2/23/2018	2/23/2018	0002	Simple Battery	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-70739
2/22/2018	2/22/2018	0006	Suspicious Activity	Tyus hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-70633
2/21/2018	2/21/2018	1200	Theft of lost/mislaid	TLC	Open case	2018-02-70584
2/21/2018	2/21/2018	1450	Carrying weapon (BB gun)	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-70571
2/19/2018	2/19/2018	0112	VGCSA	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-02-70230
2/17/2018	1/16/2018	2030	Financial transaction card fraud	Center Pointe	Open case	2018-02-70152
2/19/2018	2/16/2018	0000	Financial transaction card fraud	Center Pointe	Open case	2018-02-70146
2/16/2018	2/16/2018	2335	Driving w/ license withdrawn	Hays Mill Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-02-70098

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
2/15/2018	2/15/2018	2152	VGCSA	Tyus lot	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-69959
2/14/2018	2/14/2018	0215	Verbal Argument	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-69721
2/13/2018	2/13/2018	2155	Theft by taking	Campus Center	Open case	2018-02-69698
2/13/2018	2/13/2018	1300	Harassment	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-69644
2/13/2018	2/13/2018	1235	Assist Newnan PD	Newnan Campus	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-69641
2/13/2018	2/12/2018	1300	Theft by taking –felony	Center Pointe	Open case	2018-02-69636
2/13/2018	2/12/2018	0830	Theft lost/mislaid prop	TLC	Open case	2018-02-69623
2/12/2018	2/12/2018	2309	VGCSA	McDonalds	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-69575
2/12/2018	9/17/2017	1200	Stalking	Boyd building	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-69507
2/11/2018	2/11/2018	1500	Theft lost/mislaid prop	Coliseum	Open case	2018-02-69430
2/9/2018	2/9/2018	1800	Criminal trespass	Stadium lot H	Open case	2018-02-69381
2/9/2018	2/9/2018	2349	Suspicious activity	Campus walk apts	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-02-69343
2/9/2018	2/9/2018	2039	VGCSA	Gunn Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-69319
2/8/2018	2/8/2018	1411	Violation CTW	East Commons	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-02-69098
2/7/2018	2/7/2018	2334	Suspicious Activity	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-69025
2/7/2018	2/7/2018	2036	Probation Violation	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-02-68995

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
2/6/2018	2/6/2018	2100	Verbal Dispute	Campus Center	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-68860
2/6/2018	2/6/2018	1220	Theft by taking	TLC	Open case	2018-02-68848
2/6/2018	2/6/2018	1521	VGCSA	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-68838
2/5/2018	2/5/2018	1030	Complaint	Sanford Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-68664
2/4/2018	2/4/2018	2150	Criminal Damage	Bowdon Hall	Open case	2018-02-68600
2/4/2018	2/4/2018	1445	Assist CPD	Arbor View B	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-68580
2/3/2018	2/3/2018	2155	VGCSA	West Ga Drive Coliseum	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-02-68522
2/2/2018	2/2/2018	2305	Driving w/o license	BSU lot	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-02-68437
2/1/2018	2/1/2018	2036	Driving w/o license	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-02-68282
2/1/2018	1/31/2018	0800	Forgery	Aycock Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-02-68254

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]